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SEPTEMBER 2019

1(Sun) 10.30am
6 (Fri) 7.30pm
8(Sun) 10.30am
10(Tue) 7.30pm
15(Sun) 10.30am
21(Sat) 10.00am
21(Sat) 7.00pm
22(Sun) 10.30am

6.00 for 6.30pm
29(Sun) 10.30am

7.00 for 7.30pm

OCTOBER

6(Sun) 9.30am
10.30am
7.00 for 7.30pm
7(Mon) 7.45pm
8(Tue) 3.15pm
8(Tue) 7.30pm
13(Sun) 9.30am
10.30am
6.30 for 7pm

20(Sun) 9.30am
10.30am
21 (Mon) 7.45pm
27(Sun) 9.30am
10.30am

NOVEMBER

1(Fri) 7.30pm

2(Sat) 10-12noon
3(Sun)

10.30am

4(Mon) 7.45pm

10(Sun)

10.45am

MORNINGSIDE PARISH CHURCH

Diary of Events
1 September 2019 - 31 December 2019

WEDNESDAY COFFEE MORNING

Every Wednesday from 10am-11.30am in Braid Hall

BABY & TODDLER GROUP

Monday and Wednesday 10am-11.30am in St Matthew Hall

Morning Worship: Covenant Service (St Matthew Hall)
Speaker Supper: Guest Speaker — Lord Mark Mclnnes of Kilwinning CBE

Morning Worship (St Matthew Hall)
Kirk Session — Refreshments from 7pm (Braid Hall)

Morning Worship (St Matthew Hall)
Annual Street Event — Communicating with our Parish
Beetle Drive (Braid Hall)

Morning Worship (St Matthew Hall)
First in Series of 4 Autumn Lectures begin (in Greenbank Church)

Morning Worship All Age Harvest Thanksgiving
(St Matthew Hall)
Autumn Lecture (in Greenbank Church)

Early Service (Cluny Hall)
Morning Worship (Church)

Autumn Lecture (Braid Hall)

Monday Circle: (Braid Hall)

Speaker: Irene McLellan - Journeying Together
Afternoon Service — with Communion (Cluny Hall)
Kirk Session — Refreshments from 7pm (Braid Hall)

Early Service (Cluny Hall)
Morning Worship
Autumn Lecture (Braid Hall)

Early Service (Cluny Hall)
Morning Worship

Monday Circle: (Braid Hall)
Speaker: Ann Orr — Wojtex the bear

Early Service (Cluny Hall)
Morning Worship

Sanctuary Rededication Concert (tbc)
Christian Aid Coffee Morning (Braid Hall)

No Early Service

Morning Worship: Rededication Service
Monday Circle: (Braid Hall)

Speaker: Sandy Boyle — Mills on the Water of Leith

No Early Service
Morning Worship: Remembrance Service
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12(Tue)
16(Sat)

17(Sun)

18(Mon)

24(Sun)

DECEMBER

7.30pm
10-12 noon

9.30am
10.30am
7.45pm

9.30am
10.30am

1(Sun) 9.30 & 10.30am

2(Mon)
7(Sat)

8(Sun)

10 (Tue)

10(Tue)
13(Fri)

15(Sun)

16(Mon)
18(Wed)

22(Sun)

24(Tue)

25(Wed)

29(Sun)

7.45pm
10.00am

9.30am
10.30am
3.15pm
7.30pm
7.00pm

10.30am
3.00pm
7 for 7.30pm
7.30pm

9.30am
10.30am

6.30pm
11.00pm
11.30pm

10.00am

10.30am

Kirk Session — Refreshments from 7pm (Braid Hall)
Coffee Morning: Edinburgh Clothing Store (Braid Hall)

Early Service (Cluny Hall)

Morning Worship

Monday Circle: (Braid Hall)

Speaker: Charles Burnett — Historical Journey

Early Service (Cluny Hall)
Morning Worship

Sacrament of the Lord’s Supper: Advent (Church)
Monday Circle: (Braid Hall)

Chocolate (Speaker tbc)

Christmas Decorations in Church

Early Service (Cluny Hall)

Morning Worship

Afternoon Service (Cluny Hall)

Kirk Session — Refreshments from 7pm (Braid Hall)
Children’s Service of Light (Church and Hall)

No Early Service

Morning Worship: All Age Christmas Service
Blue Christmas Service (Church)

Monday Circle: Christmas Party

Telephone Choir Carol Concert (Church)
Wednesday Club Christmas Party (Braid Hall)

Early Service (Cluny Hall)

Morning Worship: Service of Lessons and Carols

(Children in for first part of service, then créche and activities in halls)
Christmas Refreshments (St Matthew Hall)

Christmas Eve All-Age Service
Carols by Candlelight
Christmas Eve Watchnight Service

Christmas Day Service

No Early Service
Morning Worship
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2020

JANUARY
5(Sun)

12(Sun)

10.30am

9.30am
10.30am

No Early Service
Morning Worship

Early Service (Cluny Hall)
Morning Worship

Church Office: Tel: 447 6745 office@morningsideparishchurch.org.uk

Church Website: www.morningsideparishchurch.org.uk

Edinburgh: Morningside Parish Church of Scotland
Scottish Charity No. SCO34396
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