

## **MORNINGSIDE PARISH CHURCH** Diary of Events 1 September 2019 – 31 December 2019

# WEDNESDAY COFFEE MORNING Every Wednesday from 10am-11.30am in Braid Hall BABY & TODDLER GROUP

Monday and Wednesday 10am-11.30am in St Matthew Hall

### **SEPTEMBER 2019**

<b>1(Sun)</b> 6 (Fri)	<b>10.30am</b> 7.30pm	Morning Worship: Covenant Service (St Matthew Hall) Speaker Supper: Guest Speaker – Lord Mark McInnes of Kilwinning CBE
<b>8(Sun)</b> 10(Tue)	<b>10.30am</b> 7.30pm	Morning Worship (St Matthew Hall) Kirk Session – Refreshments from 7pm (Braid Hall)
<b>15(Sun)</b> 21(Sat) 21(Sat)	<b>10.30am</b> 10.00am 7.00pm	Morning Worship (St Matthew Hall) Annual Street Event – Communicating with our Parish Beetle Drive (Braid Hall)
22(Sun) 6.0	10.30am 00 for 6.30pm	Morning Worship (St Matthew Hall) First in Series of 4 Autumn Lectures begin (in Greenbank Church)
29(Sun)	10.30am	Morning Worship All Age Harvest Thanksgiving (St Matthew Hall)
7.00 for 7.30pm		Autumn Lecture (in Greenbank Church)

	7100 101 7100piii	Additional Education (in Grootischik Gridion)
OCTOBER		
6(Sun)	9.30am 10.30am	Early Service (Cluny Hall) Morning Worship (Church)
7(Mon)	<b>7.00 for 7.30pm</b> 7.45pm	Autumn Lecture (Braid Hall) Monday Circle: (Braid Hall) Speaker: Irene McLellan - Journeying Together
8(Tue) 8(Tue)	3.15pm 7.30pm	Afternoon Service – with Communion (Cluny Hall) Kirk Session – Refreshments from 7pm (Braid Hall)
13(Sun)	<b>9.30am</b> <b>10.30am</b> 6.30 for 7pm	Early Service (Cluny Hall) Morning Worship Autumn Lecture (Braid Hall)
20(Sun)	9.30am 10.30am	Early Service (Cluny Hall) Morning Worship
21 (Mon)		Monday Circle: (Braid Hall) Speaker: Ann Orr – Wojtex the bear
27(Sun)	9.30am 10.30am	Early Service (Cluny Hall) Morning Worship
NOVEMBER		
1(Fri <b>)</b> 2(Sat)	<b>7.30pm</b> 10-12noon	Sanctuary Rededication Concert (tbc) Christian Aid Coffee Morning (Braid Hall)
3(Sun)	10.30am	No Early Service Morning Worship: Rededication Service
4(Mon)	7.45pm	Monday Circle: (Braid Hall) Speaker: Sandy Boyle – Mills on the Water of Leith
10(Sun)	10.45am	No Early Service Morning Worship: Remembrance Service

24(Sun)	9.30am 10.30am	Early Service (Cluny Hall) Morning Worship
18(Mon)	7.45pm	Monday Circle: (Braid Hall) Speaker: Charles Burnett – Historical Journey
17(Sun)	9.30am 10.30am	Early Service (Cluny Hall) Morning Worship
12(Tue) 16(Sat)	7.30pm 10-12 noon	Kirk Session – Refreshments from 7pm (Braid Hall) Coffee Morning: Edinburgh Clothing Store (Braid Hall)

### **DECEMBER**

` ,	9.30 & 10.30am	Sacrament of the Lord's Supper: Advent (Church)
2(Mon)	7.45pm	Monday Circle: (Braid Hall) Chocolate (Speaker tbc)
<b>7</b> (Sat)	10.00am	Christmas Decorations in Church
8(Sun)	9.30am 10.30am	Early Service (Cluny Hall) Morning Worship
10 (Tue)	3.15pm	Afternoon Service (Cluny Hall)
10(Tue)	7.30pm	Kirk Session – Refreshments from 7pm (Braid Hall)
13(Fri)	7.00pm	Children's Service of Light (Church and Hall)
15(Sun)		No Early Service
	10.30am	Morning Worship: All Age Christmas Service
	3.00pm	Blue Christmas Service (Church)
16(Mon)	7 for 7.30pm	Monday Circle: Christmas Party
18(Wed)	7.30pm	Telephone Choir Carol Concert (Church) Wednesday Club Christmas Party (Braid Hall)
22(Sun)	9.30am	Early Service (Cluny Hall)
	10.30am	Morning Worship: Service of Lessons and Carols (Children in for first part of service, then crèche and activities in halls)
		Christmas Refreshments (St Matthew Hall)
24(Tue)	6.30pm	Christmas Eve All-Age Service
	11.00pm	Carols by Candlelight
	11.30pm	Christmas Eve Watchnight Service
25(Wed)	10.00am	Christmas Day Service
29(Sun)		No Early Service
	10.30am	Morning Worship

2020 JANUARY		
5(Sun)		No Early Service
,	10.30am	Morning Worship
12(Sun)	9.30am 10.30am	Early Service (Cluny Hall) Morning Worship

Church Office: Tel: 447 6745 office@morningsideparishchurch.org.uk Church Website: www.morningsideparishchurch.org.uk